00.0/13/02



PATENTS ONLY

103021753 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: Anatoliy Smovzh

FOR

: METHOD OF RESIZING A LIQUID

CRYSTAL DISPLAY

SERIAL NO.

: 10/994,791

FILED

November 20, 2004

ART UNIT

: 2871

CONFIRMATION NO.

: 3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: SMBZ 2 01025

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

The cover sheet has been corrected in accordance with the Non-Recordation of Document, ID#102892479A.

Please record the attached document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

Execution Date(s):

Anatoliy Smovzh

November 18, 2004

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

Luxell Technologies Inc. 2145 Meadowpine Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5N 6R8

3.	Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:		Change of Name Merger		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	This document is being filed tog	ether wi	th a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
	10/994,791		-		
5.	Name and address to whom correspondabled:	ndence (concerning document should be		
	James W. Mck Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Min 1100 Superior Seventh F Cleveland, OH 4 Phone Number: (2 Fax Number: (21 Email Address: jmckee	nich & M r Avenue Floor 14114-25 116) 861 6) 241-1	McKee, LLP 518 -5582 1666		
6.	Total number of applications and pater	nts invol	ved: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged to dep X Enclosed				
	None required (government inte	est not	anecung title)		
8.	Deposit Account Number (attached of Deposit Account): 06-0308.	luplicate	copy of this form if paying by		
9.	Please charge any additional fees or No. <u>06-0308</u> .	credit o	verpayment to Deposit Account		

10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
11.	Total number of pages enclos	ed: <u>6</u> .	
Date	6/8/05	Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP John S. Zanghi Reg. No. 48,843 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 216/861-5582	
Certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 on the date indicated below. deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Express Mail Label No.: Signature Printed Name			

N:\SMBZ\201025\RMS0007182V001.doc

3

Elaine M. Checovich



PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: Anatoliy Smovzh

FOR

METHOD OF RESIZING A LIQUID

CRYSTAL DISPLAY

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

Herewith

EXAMINER

Unknown

NOV 2 2 2004

ART UNIT

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

SMBZ 2 01025

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies) 1.

Execution Date(s):

Anatoliy Smovzh

November 18, 2004

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> Luxell Technologies Inc. 2145 Meadowpine Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5N 6R8

00000230 MCKEE J

PATENT

REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0240

3.	Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name Merger
4.	Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):
	X This document is being filed together.	ether with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address to whom corresponding mailed:	dence concerning document should be
	James W. McK Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Mini 1100 Superior Seventh F Cleveland, OH 4 Phone Number: (216 Fax Number: (216 Email Address: jmckee	nich & McKee, LLP Avenue loor 1114-2518 16) 861-5582 5) 241-1666
6.	Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged to dep X Enclosed None required (government inter	
8.	Deposit Account Number (attached du Deposit Account): 06-0308.	uplicate copy of this form if paying by
9.	Please charge any additional fees or o	credit overpayment to Deposit Account

10.	•		and belief, the foregoing information is true and is a true copy of the original document.
11.	Total number of pages enclo	ose	ed: <u>6</u> .
//~ Date	22-04		Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP James W. McKee Reg. No. 26,482 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 216/861-5582
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. X deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service			
	under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		
EL998	Express Mail Label No.: 014023US		Signature Sulce
	Date		Printed Name

N:\SMBZ\201025\RMS0007182V001.doc

November 22, 2004

Rita M. Sulic

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anatoliy SMOVZH residing at 2100 Lakeshore Rd. W., Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 1G8 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD OF RESIZING A LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, Luxell Technologies Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2145 Meadowpine Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5N 6R8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Luxell Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Luxell Technologies Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Luxell Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application.

or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I, further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said **Luxell Technologies Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Luxell Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

this	WITNESS my hand at	2004
		lude
	Ā	atoliy SMOVZH
Witn	ness:	
_{	Zaph Pr	
WIT	TNESS my hand at	2004

RECORDED: 11/22/2004